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Government of Andhra Pradesh   
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Sri P.Raja Babu, IAS. 
 

 
Proc. No.16022/2/2019-47/SERP/SSU/Claims/2019    Date:   /09/2019 

Sub:- 
 

 

 
SERP - Implementation of YSR Bima - Settlement of Accidental Claims by NIA - 
Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 to ZS  

amounting to Rs 26700000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 

 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 

 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 

Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 
maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                

amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 

SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 904999512870 Sek Jeelan AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 383382405448 K Ramana AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 414385912678 Kuruba Gurumurthy AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 380152016195 Kenjalamu Viswanatha AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 661458229231 Sannayappagari Shapeevulla AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 735357572184 Chandra AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

7 Anantapur 474907509117 P Naveen Bhardwaj AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 592841708447 Jyothi AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 227521614411 Boya Chandrasekhar AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

10 Anantapur 618241477854 P Ramesh AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

11 Anantapur 820549084630 
Dudekula Kunuthuru 

Shekshavali 
AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

12 Anantapur 296132288634 Satish AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

13 Anantapur 934713731514 Kolmi SHNE VARAMAPPA AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

14 Anantapur 210734745395 Abdul Majid AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

15 Anantapur 735245182864 Boya Thipeswamy AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

16 Chittoor 509669085067 Anantha PADMANABAN AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

17 Chittoor 560085966529 
Shyagaleti Vasantha Kumar 

Reddy 
AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

18 Chittoor 364934256974 Thoti Anjappa AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

19 Chittoor 850817501638 S Chenchu Kumar AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

20 Chittoor 300941460994 J Ramesh AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

21 Chittoor 975187587633 P Venkatasubbaiah AXISP00068572913 29/08/2019 200000 

22 Chittoor 685685629036 M Sai Kumar AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

23 Chittoor 776550781967 Papulamma AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

24 Chittoor 721642994458 K Venkataramana AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

25 EastGodavari 408894625169 Puchcha Srinu babu AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

26 EastGodavari 757154551491 Paluri Deva Venkata Mahesh AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 100000 
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27 EastGodavari 600006013183 Dakarapu Lovakumari AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

28 EastGodavari 427704527547 Seerapu Kishore Reddy AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

29 EastGodavari 441756335922 Mudugu Nageswararao AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

30 EastGodavari 536528881556 Kamidi Raghava AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

31 EastGodavari 683479470268 Giddi Sunil Kumar AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

32 EastGodavari 592014654009 Eepi Ramesh AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

33 EastGodavari 881399626290 Nagam Gopi Lovaraju AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

34 EastGodavari 625260991584 Pyasu Balaji AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

35 EastGodavari 414970837673 Madaka Sai Krishna AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

36 EastGodavari 980026405873 
Moka Venkata Surya 

Satyanarayana 
AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

37 EastGodavari 650868161719 kosu laxmandora AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

38 EastGodavari 514958969786 Nakka Rajeswara Rao AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

39 EastGodavari 209425516123 Pilladi Swathi AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

40 Guntur 508401843557 Gollapalli Venkataratnam AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

41 Guntur 891442294524 Koyalamudi Nagamani Kantha AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

42 Guntur 288003432353 Addanki Yohan AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

43 Guntur 254993802388 Manjula Lakshmi Narayana AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

44 Guntur 811152064696 Nayudu Venkata Subbarao AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

45 Guntur 335521359938 Kadem Jojippa AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

46 Guntur 579071047387 Dunna Bhaskararao AXISP00068572913 29/08/2019 200000 

47 Guntur 266615110486 Vemula Chinnamastan AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

48 Guntur 595552403021 Bandi Kondalu AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

49 Guntur 404283458657 Bolleddula Baskara Rao AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

50 Guntur 682542766052 Ustelamuri Kesavareddy AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

51 Krishna 330062382077 Bandaru Yesuraju AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

52 Krishna 265532000693 NANDURI NIREEKSHANA RAO AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

53 Krishna 387124265340 Picchuka Somaiah AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

54 Krishna 316997378362 Devarakonda Hanumanthurao AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

55 Krishna 827219798653 Gudelli Venkatarathnam AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

56 Kurnool 930000765082 BOYA HARI KRISHNA AXISP00068572913 29/08/2019 100000 

57 Kurnool 287406415402 Shaik Hussaini AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

58 Kurnool 912703263244 Boya Koulutla AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

59 Kurnool 484316443470 Goda Elisha AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

60 Kurnool 956898140687 EDIGA RAMESH GOUD AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 100000 

61 Prakasam 628992610946 Mothukuri Ranga Anjaneyulu AXISP00064767596 02/08/2019 200000 

62 Prakasam 726744815120 Kakumani Balakotamma AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

63 Prakasam 419829639363 
Vennapusa Venkata 

Subbareddy 
AXISP00068572913 29/08/2019 100000 

64 Prakasam 912411252438 POKKIMGARI BABU AXISP00068572913 29/08/2019 200000 

65 Prakasam 943077564282 Bondalapati Venkteswarlu AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 100000 

66 Prakasam 567519644555 Shaik Yasub Ali AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

67 Prakasam 956033623812 Shaik Abdul Rahim AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

68 Prakasam 552852941332 Mandadi Hanumantharao AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

69 Prakasam 237874582272 Ganesuni Nagireddy AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 100000 

70 Prakasam 764065425301 Nagiri Veeraiah AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

71 Prakasam 400849590696 Tanniru Bujjaiah AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

72 Prakasam 891060972577 Kunchala Srinu AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

73 S P S Nellore 753717420673 Shaik Muneer Bhasha AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

74 S P S Nellore 640247694631 Mamuduru Vishnu AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

75 S P S Nellore 847529766253 Eturi Kistamma AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

76 S P S Nellore 617543496149 PUTTU SEKHAR AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

77 S P S Nellore 970394513811 Paramala Vemaiah AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

78 Srikakulam 510939384886 Paidi Ravi Kumar AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

79 Srikakulam 663069147293 Jarugulla Vinay Kumar AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

80 Srikakulam 266954568265 
Mandapaka Venkata Surya 

Narayana 
AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

81 Srikakulam 716308969765 Somadala Paidamma AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

82 Srikakulam 370260282782 Gondu Neelam AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

83 Srikakulam 396576013744 Anguru Durgarao AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

84 Srikakulam 574573226104 Lenka Narayana Rao AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

85 Srikakulam 675088294488 Bendalam Ramesh AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 
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86 Srikakulam 593148884213 S Jogarao AXISP00068572913 29/08/2019 100000 

87 Srikakulam 280846643388 G Kannamma AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

88 Srikakulam 846909098109 Budda Vasudev AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

89 Srikakulam 714412994351 Thoyika Kishor AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

90 Srikakulam 526917050964 Potnuru Shankara Rao AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

91 Srikakulam 705766690929 Tankala Appalanarayana AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 100000 

92 Srikakulam 649298285755 Savara Jammadu AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

93 Srikakulam 709531418325 Pattika. Sundami AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

94 Srikakulam 839545859933 Lanka Apparao AXISP00068572913 29/08/2019 100000 

95 Srikakulam 866045564787 Konki Paparao AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

96 Srikakulam 956739323938 Nalla Appala Naidu AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

97 Srikakulam 591906603069 Godaba Srinu AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

98 Visakhapatnam 429492977772 Dharmireddi Yerrinaidu AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

99 Visakhapatnam 201883045197 Padala Sathibabu AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

100 Visakhapatnam 873808838638 KOPPALA NAGENDRA AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

101 Visakhapatnam 661320663612 Doddi Jagadeesh AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

102 Visakhapatnam 467926422805 Kandula Swapna AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

103 Visakhapatnam 988976435349 Nagala Raju AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

104 Visakhapatnam 639434328755 Namballa Ramanujamu AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

105 Visakhapatnam 305042495052 
Vadamodula Satya Teja 

Prasanna Kumar 
AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

106 Visakhapatnam 529884060455 Padmanabham Ramesh AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

107 Visakhapatnam 798850711473 KANTA CHANDRA SEKHAR AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

108 Vizianagaram 626254577454 Dubbaka Appanna AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

109 Vizianagaram 231643996028 YERUKONDA BANGARI AXISP00068572913 29/08/2019 200000 

110 Vizianagaram 824943046844 PAKALAPATI VINODH KUMAR AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

111 Vizianagaram 527996694555 toyaka.srihari AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

112 Vizianagaram 972356216032 Kotana Apparao AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

113 Vizianagaram 740085233594 Chodi Appalaswami AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

114 Vizianagaram 415723369199 ALLADA SHEKAR AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

115 Vizianagaram 671108483170 Madaka Suryanaryana AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

116 Vizianagaram 820787724177 JOMPA RAJU AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

117 Vizianagaram 870897845856 K SATYANARAYANA AXISP00068572913 29/08/2019 200000 

118 WestGodavari 873232443245 Kola Meenakshi AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

119 WestGodavari 525754531896 Tholam Pularatnam AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

120 WestGodavari 224633699629 
KAVURU VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

121 WestGodavari 549160096101 Vanapalli Suribabu AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

122 WestGodavari 447950877287 Manyam Venkatrao AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

123 WestGodavari 632673800510 PULAPAKA SUBBARAO AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

124 WestGodavari 230890343079 Dampana Boina Lakshmi AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

125 WestGodavari 950918688575 Vardhanapu Chittibabu AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

126 YSRCuddapah 326358822819 Aavula Mallaiah AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

127 YSRCuddapah 806162067622 
KOMARAJU VENKATA 

SUBBAIAH 
AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

128 YSRCuddapah 543070479541 Dasari Janga Penchalaiah AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

129 YSRCuddapah 250776600348 Gundaluru Eshwaraiah AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

130 YSRCuddapah 842543461995 Vakki Chinna Obulesu AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

131 YSRCuddapah 845552983407 Singamala Ramasubbamma AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

132 YSRCuddapah 628293423353 Pandeeti Sreenivasulu AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

133 YSRCuddapah 277994150176 Dhande Narasimhulu AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 100000 

134 YSRCuddapah 764506183895 KUNTUMALLA MUNAIAH AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

135 YSRCuddapah 361483516851 VANGAPURI SUBBAIAH AXISP00067618056 22/08/2019 200000 

136 YSRCuddapah 340105840511 Pallelli Ramanjulu Reddy AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

137 YSRCuddapah 662589204029 Bukke Sugaliramanna AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

138 YSRCuddapah 362077954708 Vardhi Reddy Narayana Reddy AXISP00068572912 29/08/2019 200000 

139 YSRCuddapah 265298821686 Ekasi Obulesu AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 100000 

 
       

 
 



4 

 

 
 
 

The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance, Nominee Account Particulars 
and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& Annexure 2 

respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 26665000.00/- through EFMS to the 139 
Nominees Accounts and Rs 35000.00/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 5000 paid 

to nominees as advance. 
 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

2,67,00,000.00/- (Rupees  Two Crore Sixty Seven Lakh  only) to 139  Nominees  as per 
the Annexure 1 & Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 

37028084613   SBI, Patamatalanka branch . 
 

 

   Sd/- P.Raja Babu 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 210734745395 Abdul Majid Shek Mowlani 32723177312 State Bank of India SBIN0014414 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 227521614411 Boya Chandrasekhar Boya Shasikala 51730100003017 Bank of Baroda BARB0GUNTAK 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 296132288634 Satish Dandu Sarojamma 34560969291 State Bank of India SBIN0008530 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 380152016195 Kenjalamu Viswanatha Kenjalamu Upendra 38069526908 State Bank of India SBIN0013422 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 383382405448 K Ramana K Pullamma 0851119003754 Canara Bank CNRB0000851 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 414385912678 Kuruba Gurumurthy K Rudramma 91109740480 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001017 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 474907509117 P Naveen Bhardwaj Gajula Venkatalakshmi 35033592589 State Bank of India SBIN0002722 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 592841708447 Jyothi T Ranjit Kumar 094510100078433 Andhra Bank ANDB0000945 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 618241477854 P Ramesh P Sakamma 033710100207275 Andhra Bank ANDB0000337 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 661458229231 
Sannayappagari 

Shapeevulla 
S Vaheeda 37560392336 State Bank of India SBIN0002722 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 735245182864 Boya Thipeswamy Boya Radhamma 520101200728535 Corporation Bank CORP0000036 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 735357572184 Chandra SREENIVASULU 62493856398 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021626 200000.00 

13 Anantapur 820549084630 
Dudekula Kunuthuru 

Shekshavali 
Dudekula Reshma 20205334589 State Bank of India SBIN0005657 200000.00 

14 Anantapur 904999512870 Sek Jeelan Sek Mahabuni 0922500101430001 Karnataka Bank KARB0000092 200000.00 

15 Anantapur 934713731514 Kolmi SHNE VARAMAPPA Bhagyamma 186110100019607 Andhra Bank ANDB0001861 200000.00 

16 Chittoor 300941460994 J Ramesh J Ammulu 43180100004193 Bank of Baroda BARB0SRIKAL 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 364934256974 Thoti Anjappa T Gangulamma 6609101004930 Canara Bank CNRB0006609 195000.00 

18 Chittoor 509669085067 Anantha PADMANABAN K R Vijaya 22405605 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 560085966529 
Shyagaleti Vasantha 

Kumar Reddy 
Shygaleti Shobha Rani 50027025241 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

20 Chittoor 685685629036 M Sai Kumar M Vasantha 38499959818 State Bank of India SBIN0021060 200000.00 

21 Chittoor 721642994458 K Venkataramana K Sravanthi 31862310007990 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003186 200000.00 

22 Chittoor 776550781967 Papulamma G Chinna Reddappa 957864203 Indian Bank IDIB000C024 200000.00 

23 Chittoor 850817501638 S Chenchu Kumar Satharapalli Ankamma 32757567426 State Bank of India SBIN0008831 200000.00 

24 Chittoor 975187587633 P Venkatasubbaiah P Venkatasubbamma 32422828926 State Bank of India SBIN0013401 200000.00 

25 EastGodavari 209425516123 Pilladi Swathi Pilladi Srinivasa Rao 20096222558 State Bank of India SBIN0014447 200000.00 

26 EastGodavari 408894625169 Puchcha Srinu babu Puchcha Rajamma 718510100054929 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7185 200000.00 

27 EastGodavari 414970837673 Madaka Sai Krishna Madaka Arjunamma 046510100011793 Andhra Bank ANDB0000465 200000.00 

28 EastGodavari 427704527547 Seerapu Kishore Reddy Seerapu Ramadevi 62287790952 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021151 200000.00 

29 EastGodavari 441756335922 Mudugu Nageswararao Mudugu Durga Devi 11577322656 State Bank of India SBIN0002721 200000.00 
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30 EastGodavari 514958969786 Nakka Rajeswara Rao Nakka Satyavathi 100310100002388 Andhra Bank ANDB0001003  200000.00 

31 EastGodavari 536528881556 Kamidi Raghava Kamidi Mahalakshmi 32115120844 State Bank of India SBIN0002806 200000.00 

32 EastGodavari 592014654009 Eepi Ramesh Eepi Satyavathi 416701012000060 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004167 200000.00 

33 EastGodavari 600006013183 Dakarapu Lovakumari Dakarapu Apparao 089210100045745 Andhra Bank ANDB0000892 200000.00 

34 EastGodavari 625260991584 Pyasu Balaji Pyasu Jyothi 32404607146 State Bank of India SBIN0000897 200000.00 

35 EastGodavari 650868161719 kosu laxmandora kosu chamanti 040910100206638 Andhra Bank ANDB0000409 200000.00 

36 EastGodavari 683479470268 Giddi Sunil Kumar Giddi Apparao 710310031101011 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7103 200000.00 

37 EastGodavari 757154551491 
Paluri Deva Venkata 

Mahesh 
Paluri Deva Venkata 

Mahesh 
712110031073639 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDB0CG7121 100000.00 

38 EastGodavari 881399626290 Nagam Gopi Lovaraju Nagam Ratna Kumari 33266047351 State Bank of India SBIN0004719 200000.00 

39 EastGodavari 980026405873 
Moka Venkata Surya 

Satyanarayana 
Moka Suseela 20409643280 State Bank of India SBIN0011663 200000.00 

40 Guntur 254993802388 
Manjula Lakshmi 

Narayana 
Manjula Kotamma 101810100145045 Andhra Bank ANDB0001018 200000.00 

41 Guntur 266615110486 Vemula Chinnamastan Vemula Ramana 700510100102536 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

42 Guntur 288003432353 Addanki Yohan Addanki Mariyamma 33486033493 State Bank of India SBIN0001457 200000.00 

43 Guntur 335521359938 Kadem Jojippa Kadem Mary 30644950810 State Bank of India SBIN0001454 200000.00 

44 Guntur 404283458657 Bolleddula Baskara Rao Bolleddula Lakshmi 34803377949 State Bank of India SBIN0005645 200000.00 

45 Guntur 508401843557 Gollapalli Venkataratnam Gollapalli Nagaraju 11618562129 State Bank of India SBIN0005644 200000.00 

46 Guntur 579071047387 Dunna Bhaskararao Dunna Vajram 32861438083 State Bank of India SBIN0005868 200000.00 

47 Guntur 595552403021 Bandi Kondalu Bandi Nagaraju 611699458 Indian Bank IDIB000L022 200000.00 

48 Guntur 682542766052 Ustelamuri Kesavareddy 
Ustelamuri 

Venkataravamma 
35122150131 State Bank of India SBIN0012678 200000.00 

49 Guntur 811152064696 
Nayudu Venkata 

Subbarao 
Nayudu Adilakshmi 567510110000769 Bank of India BKID0005675 195000.00 

50 Guntur 891442294524 
Koyalamudi Nagamani 

Kantha 
Koyalamudi 

Nagamalleswari 
016510100083860 Andhra Bank ANDB0000165 200000.00 

51 Krishna 265532000693 
NANDURI NIREEKSHANA 

RAO 
Nanduri Vamsi 003610100080775 Andhra Bank ANDB0000036 200000.00 

52 Krishna 316997378362 
Devarakonda 

Hanumanthurao 
Devarakonda 
Mahalakshmi 

33452210021921 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003345 200000.00 

53 Krishna 330062382077 Bandaru Yesuraju Bandaru Ramana 025710100272631 Andhra Bank ANDB0000257 200000.00 

54 Krishna 387124265340 Picchuka Somaiah Pitchuka Annapurna 037610100024016 Andhra Bank ANDB0000376 200000.00 

55 Krishna 827219798653 Gudelli Venkatarathnam Gudelli Nagamani 3430751706 Central Bank of India CBIN0282084 200000.00 
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56 Kurnool 287406415402 Shaik Hussaini Shaik Asha 34018671660 State Bank of India SBIN0012907 200000.00 

57 Kurnool 484316443470 Goda Elisha Goda Santhamma 31156782716 State Bank of India SBIN0008797 200000.00 

58 Kurnool 912703263244 Boya Koulutla Boya Bajaramma 919010019075886 AXIS BANK UTIB0002060 200000.00 

59 Kurnool 930000765082 BOYA HARI KRISHNA BOYA HARI KRISHNA 37853581489 State Bank of India SBIN0000834 100000.00 

60 Kurnool 956898140687 EDIGA RAMESH GOUD EDIGA RAMESH GOUD 91030863805 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003073 100000.00 

61 Prakasam 237874582272 Ganesuni Nagireddy Ganesuni Nagireddy 103801000012603 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001038  100000.00 

62 Prakasam 400849590696 Tanniru Bujjaiah Tanniru Ramanamma 050910021003013 Andhra Bank ANDB0000509 195000.00 

63 Prakasam 419829639363 
Vennapusa Venkata 

Subbareddy 
Vennapusa Venkata 

Subbareddy 
62300219963 

State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021251 100000.00 

64 Prakasam 552852941332 Mandadi Hanumantharao Mandadi Jayamma 19125013805 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005055 200000.00 

65 Prakasam 567519644555 Shaik Yasub Ali Shaik Karimun 33159757443 State Bank of India SBIN0004623 200000.00 

66 Prakasam 628992610946 
Mothukuri Ranga 

Anjaneyulu 
BERI VIJAYA 11527445077 State Bank of India SBIN0001381 200000.00 

67 Prakasam 726744815120 Kakumani Balakotamma Kakumani Srinivasa Rao 233901000000850 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0002339 200000.00 

68 Prakasam 764065425301 Nagiri Veeraiah Nagiri Nageswara Rao 91109593262 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005091 200000.00 

69 Prakasam 891060972577 Kunchala Srinu Kunchala Sampurna 182202101001970 Corporation Bank CORP0001822 200000.00 

70 Prakasam 912411252438 POKKIMGARI BABU POKKIMGARI CHITTEMMA 804647137 Indian Bank IDIB000E012 200000.00 

71 Prakasam 943077564282 
Bondalapati 

Venkteswarlu 
Bondalapati Venkteswarlu 158110100109502 Andhra Bank ANDB0001581 100000.00 

72 Prakasam 956033623812 Shaik Abdul Rahim Shaik Reshma 20254210805 State Bank of India SBIN0004623 200000.00 

73 S P S Nellore 617543496149 PUTTU SEKHAR Puttu Lakshmi 34632200030266 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003463 200000.00 

74 S P S Nellore 640247694631 Mamuduru Vishnu Mamuduru Bharathi 032201000005288 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000322 200000.00 

75 S P S Nellore 753717420673 Shaik Muneer Bhasha Shaik Nurjahan 330602120000257 Union Bank of India UBIN0533068 200000.00 

76 S P S Nellore 847529766253 Eturi Kistamma Eturi Penchalaiah 36095519019 State Bank of India SBIN0003353 200000.00 

77 S P S Nellore 970394513811 Paramala Vemaiah Paramala Pichhamma 315801000006264 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0003158 200000.00 

78 Srikakulam 266954568265 
Mandapaka Venkata 

Surya Narayana 
Mandapaka Polisu 566610110000792 Bank of India BKID0005666 200000.00 

79 Srikakulam 280846643388 G Kannamma Gujja Thirupathi Rao 38183578355 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021238 200000.00 

80 Srikakulam 370260282782 Gondu Neelam Bairi Adilaxmi 024510100075694 Andhra Bank ANDB0000245  200000.00 

81 Srikakulam 396576013744 Anguru Durgarao Anguru Thaviti Naidu 32825021051 State Bank of India SBIN0002726 200000.00 

82 Srikakulam 510939384886 Paidi Ravi Kumar PAIDI Adilaxmi 159701000007306 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001597 200000.00 

83 Srikakulam 526917050964 Potnuru Shankara Rao Potnuru Punyavathi 6764515598 Indian Bank IDIB000P256 200000.00 
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84 Srikakulam 574573226104 Lenka Narayana Rao Lenka Padma 34180695275 State Bank of India SBIN0000983 200000.00 

85 Srikakulam 591906603069 Godaba Srinu Godaba Parvathi 34754185785 State Bank of India SBIN0002805 200000.00 

86 Srikakulam 593148884213 S Jogarao S Jogarao 31662657009 State Bank of India SBIN0002742 100000.00 

87 Srikakulam 649298285755 Savara Jammadu Savara Thavitamma 587306166 Indian Bank IDIB000K114 195000.00 

88 Srikakulam 663069147293 Jarugulla Vinay Kumar Jarugulla Radhamma 012810100173695 Andhra Bank ANDB0000128 200000.00 

89 Srikakulam 675088294488 Bendalam Ramesh Bendalam Aruna 73039378373 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001162 200000.00 

90 Srikakulam 705766690929 Tankala Appalanarayana Tankala Appalanarayana 73048084961 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001171 100000.00 

91 Srikakulam 709531418325 Pattika. Sundami Pattika. Maruko 35838182477 State Bank of India SBIN0006636 200000.00 

92 Srikakulam 714412994351 Thoyika Kishor Thoyika Suryanarayana 043910015001316 Andhra Bank ANDB0000439 200000.00 

93 Srikakulam 716308969765 Somadala Paidamma Somadala Peddapaidayya 36088159519 State Bank of India SBIN0008822 200000.00 

94 Srikakulam 839545859933 Lanka Apparao Lanka Apparao 36161324695 State Bank of India SBIN0017913 100000.00 

95 Srikakulam 846909098109 Budda Vasudev Budda Ramanamma 20379957957 State Bank of India SBIN0016958 200000.00 

96 Srikakulam 866045564787 Konki Paparao Dhanalaxmi 34816121711 State Bank of India SBIN0002767 200000.00 

97 Srikakulam 956739323938 Nalla Appala Naidu Nalla Suridu 6747118535 Indian Bank IDIB000R113 200000.00 

98 Visakhapatnam 201883045197 Padala Sathibabu Padala Lovalakshmi 32189127082 State Bank of India SBIN0006338 200000.00 

99 Visakhapatnam 305042495052 
Vadamodula Satya Teja 

Prasanna Kumar 
Vadamodula Padmavathi 

Devi 
33301352775 State Bank of India SBIN0008996 200000.00 

100 Visakhapatnam 429492977772 Dharmireddi Yerrinaidu 
Dharmireddi China 

Demudu 
109001000058359 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001090 200000.00 

101 Visakhapatnam 467926422805 Kandula Swapna Kandula Satyanandam 31346012128 State Bank of India SBIN0008461 200000.00 

102 Visakhapatnam 529884060455 Padmanabham Ramesh Padmanabham Sai Kiran 32047112396 State Bank of India SBIN0010602 200000.00 

103 Visakhapatnam 639434328755 Namballa Ramanujamu Namballa Ramanamma 412001011000255 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004120 200000.00 

104 Visakhapatnam 661320663612 Doddi Jagadeesh Doddi Kumari 3270532955 Central Bank of India CBIN0284187 200000.00 

105 Visakhapatnam 798850711473 
KANTA CHANDRA 

SEKHAR 
Basana Kalpana 509102010003880 Union Bank of India UBIN0550914 200000.00 

106 Visakhapatnam 873808838638 KOPPALA NAGENDRA KOPPALA RAMU 32524828454 State Bank of India SBIN0009389 200000.00 

107 Visakhapatnam 988976435349 Nagala Raju Varnasi Nagalli 104610100100051 Andhra Bank ANDB0001046 200000.00 

108 Vizianagaram 231643996028 YERUKONDA BANGARI YERUKONDA MANGAMMA 418801011001929 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004188 200000.00 

109 Vizianagaram 415723369199 ALLADA SHEKAR Allada Nagamani 11326361105 State Bank of India SBIN0003254 200000.00 

110 Vizianagaram 527996694555 toyaka.srihari toyaka.geetha 6142119003229 Canara Bank CNRB0006142 200000.00 

111 Vizianagaram 626254577454 Dubbaka Appanna Dubbaka Ammalu 73125366905 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002261 200000.00 

112 Vizianagaram 671108483170 Madaka Suryanaryana Madaka Lakshmi 73155409707 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002209 200000.00 

113 Vizianagaram 740085233594 Chodi Appalaswami Chodi Narasamma 54130100003794 Bank of Baroda BARB0GAJAPA 200000.00 

114 Vizianagaram 820787724177 JOMPA RAJU Jampa Kantha 32737290423 State Bank of India SBIN0000914 200000.00 

115 Vizianagaram 824943046844 PAKALAPATI VINODH PAKALAPATI SATYAVATHI 31604956732 State Bank of India SBIN0001458 200000.00 
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KUMAR 

116 Vizianagaram 870897845856 K SATYANARAYANA Kota Savitri 73101885077 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002271 200000.00 

117 Vizianagaram 972356216032 Kotana Apparao KOTANA LAKSHMI 5736101004414 Canara Bank CNRB0005736 200000.00 

118 WestGodavari 224633699629 
KAVURU VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
Kavuru Durga Prasad 20187745509 State Bank of India SBIN0008496 200000.00 

119 WestGodavari 230890343079 Dampana Boina Lakshmi 
Dampanaboina Eswara 

Rao 
039610021003897 Andhra Bank ANDB0000396 200000.00 

120 WestGodavari 447950877287 Manyam Venkatrao Manyam Mangamma 089710011005699 Andhra Bank ANDB0000897 195000.00 

121 WestGodavari 525754531896 Tholam Pularatnam Tholam Lajaru 094010011004567 Andhra Bank ANDB0000940 200000.00 

122 WestGodavari 549160096101 Vanapalli Suribabu Vanapalli Durga Bhavani 34691264522 State Bank of India SBIN0000885 200000.00 

123 WestGodavari 632673800510 PULAPAKA SUBBARAO PULAPAKA SEETA 464702120000672 Union Bank of India UBIN0546470 200000.00 

124 WestGodavari 873232443245 Kola Meenakshi Kola Chaitanya 20363433895 State Bank of India SBIN0018712 200000.00 

125 WestGodavari 950918688575 Vardhanapu Chittibabu Vardhanapu Sunny 33627328924 State Bank of India SBIN0002713 200000.00 

126 YSRCuddapah 250776600348 Gundaluru Eshwaraiah 
Gundaluru 

Nagaratamamma 
20384938154 State Bank of India SBIN0003748 200000.00 

127 YSRCuddapah 265298821686 Ekasi Obulesu Ekasi Obulesu 91056498638 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002022 100000.00 

128 YSRCuddapah 277994150176 Dhande Narasimhulu Dhande Narasimhulu 41768100002442 Bank of Baroda BARB0PRODDA 100000.00 

129 YSRCuddapah 326358822819 Aavula Mallaiah Avula Mahesh 56920100006537 Bank of Baroda BARB0BADVEL 200000.00 

130 YSRCuddapah 340105840511 Pallelli Ramanjulu Reddy PALLILA SHARADHAMMA 32142200061122 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003214 200000.00 

131 YSRCuddapah 361483516851 VANGAPURI SUBBAIAH 
VANGAPURI 

LAKSHMIDEVI 
237210100009044 Andhra Bank ANDB0002372 200000.00 

132 YSRCuddapah 362077954708 
Vardhi Reddy Narayana 

Reddy 
Vardhi Reddy Lakshmi 

Pras 
35397492386 State Bank of India SBIN0002809 200000.00 

133 YSRCuddapah 543070479541 Dasari Janga Penchalaiah Dasari Janga Lakshumma 19039127026 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002083 200000.00 

134 YSRCuddapah 628293423353 Pandeeti Sreenivasulu Pandeeti Lakshmi Devi 38261819533 State Bank of India SBIN0008491 200000.00 

135 YSRCuddapah 662589204029 Bukke Sugaliramanna Bukke Sugali Kesamma 91080304337 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002144 195000.00 

136 YSRCuddapah 764506183895 KUNTUMALLA MUNAIAH Kuntumalla Muni Swami 31451307245 State Bank of India SBIN0001609 200000.00 

137 YSRCuddapah 806162067622 
KOMARAJU VENKATA 

SUBBAIAH 
KOMARAJU SALAMMA 91037978945 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002112 200000.00 

138 YSRCuddapah 842543461995 Vakki Chinna Obulesu Vakki Nageswaramma 38487104742 State Bank of India SBIN0000977 200000.00 

139 YSRCuddapah 845552983407 
Singamala 

Ramasubbamma 
Singamala Raghunatha 

Reddy 
32182200008034 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003218 195000.00 
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1 
CHANDRANNA BHEEMA 
VELUGU SRIKAKULAM 

142710100062335 
ANDHRA 

BANK 
Collectorate Branch ANDB0001427 5000.00 1 

2 
Zilla Samakhya Beema Seva 

Kendram West Godavart 
107110011012184 

ANDHRA 
BANK 

SIR CRR REDDY 
COLLEGE 

ANDB0001071 5000.00 1 

3 
PROJECT DIRECTOR  DRDA  

GUNTUR  INSURANCE 
100710100046382 

ANDHRA 

BANK 

GUNTUR MEDICAL 

COLLEGE 
ANDB0001007 5000.00 1 

4 
Zilla Samakhya Call Centre 

Praksam Zilla 
175610100050899 

ANDHRA 
BANK 

ONGOLE, RIMS ANDB0001756 5000.00 1 

5 
Zillasamakya Bima 

Sevakendram,Chittoor 
174110100073836 

ANDHRA 
BANK 

DHARGA JUNCTION  
CHITTOOR 

ANDB0001741 5000.00 1 

6 
Zillasamakhya Beema Seva 

Kendram Kadapa 
008610100079399 

ANDHRA 
BANK 

7 ROAD ANDB0000086 10000.00 2 

 


